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Escherichia coli

>98% as determined by SDS-PAGE.
Ni-NTA chromatography

Measure by its ability to induce IL-8
secretion in human PBMCs. The
ED50 for this effect is 5 ng/mL.
Measure by its ability to induce
CXCL1 secretion in HT29 cells. The
ED50 for this effect is 1 ng/mL.

0.1 EU per 1 pg of the protein by
the LAL method.
MALDTNYCFRNLEENCCVRPLYIDFR
QDLGWKWVHEPKGYYANFCSGPCP
YLRSADTTHSTVLGLYNTLNPEASASP
CCVPQDLEPLTILYYVGRTPKVEQLSN
MVVKSCKCS with polyhistidine tag
at the C-terminus.
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Recombinant Human IL-25 (Interleukin-25)

5ug
20 pg
100 pg

500 pg
1mg

NFE : Functional Assay
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SDS-PAGE analysis of recombinant human IL-25
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MEH 1X PBS , pH8.0 i&&KHFAETH
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HEIK.

1, HEFEERLEKERETY | BRREAETF 100u
g/mL , HEEEZE/D 20min LIFHBHE.

2. EEEARH—EHERESE BT 2-8°CEXE 1
MNB . -20°CE-80°CHEXUH 3 1A ; BRKkEFRR.

3. ERRE—SHESEN , MRIN—EENRAER
(0.1%BSA. 10%FBS & 5%HSA ) , T MELITERAT ,
IR S%iFatE ARl FIOHIA.

WB=Western Blot; IP=Immunoprecipitation; IF=Immunofluorescence; IHC=Immunohistochemistry;

FACS=Fluorescence activated Cell Sorting; FA=Functional Assay
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